GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

PMGSY IN MADHYA PRADESH .
137 Shri Raghunandan Sharma

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)the details of projects proposals sent and financial assistance demanded by the State Government of
Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY); and

(b) the quantum of amount sanctioned to the State under this programme during the last three years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a):All the proposals submitted by Madhya Pradesh under PMGSY upto 2009-10, satisfying the programme
guidelines and various instructions issued by the Ministry, have been conveyed clearance. Further, the
funds are released to States keeping in view the requirement of funds, the absorption capacity and as per
provisions of the programme guidelines. Upto September 2010, project proposals valued at Rs.13,280
crore for construction of 12,271 road works have been cleared under PMGSY against which Rs.9,410
crore has been released to Madhya Pradesh.

(b):The funds released to Madhya Pradesh during last three years under PMGSY is as follows:

Year Funds rel eased (Rs. in crore)
2007-081, 615. 66
2008-09 1, 895. 10
2009-10 2, 135. 65



